

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17234/2024

M/s Technocrates And Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd. & anr.
-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority & anr.
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Samdaria
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, sr. adv. with Mr. Hanumant Singh Mr. Madhusudan Singh Rajpurohit for Ms. Alankrita Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

19/08/2025

Learned counsel for the parties have drawn consensus for final disposal of the matter on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 21.08.2025 in the supplementary cause list for final disposal.

Any application moved under the provisions of Article 226(3) of the Constitution of India shall be dealt with on the next date of hearing.

(SAMEER JAIN),J