

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17234/2024
M/s Technocrates And Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd.
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Samdaria, Adv. Mr. Loknath Acharya, Adv. Mr. Arihant Samdaria, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jai Lodha, Adv. Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv.with Ms. Alankrita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Pooja Sharma for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order
11/09/2025

It is informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that amended cause title has been filed.

The same is taken on record.

Ms. Pooja Sharma for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG puts in appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Respective sides are at consensus for final disposal of the matter.

List the matter on 07.10.2025 in the supplementary list at 02:00 pm.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

Concerned Officer of JDA is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing along with entire record.

(SAMEER JAIN),J