

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17234/2024

M/s Technocrates And Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arihant Samdaria, Adv. for Mr. Sunil Samdaria, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Madhusudan S Rajpurohit, Adv. Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv assisted by Mr. Ankit Rathore, Adv. Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/10/2025

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv. appears on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned AAG as counsel for respondent and seeks time to file reply.

List the matter on 14.10.2025 at 2:00 p.m.,as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J