

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17234/2024

M/s Technocrates And Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd. & anr.
-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority & ors.
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Samdaria
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Atul Kumar Saraswat Mr. Yogesh Kalla for Ms. Alankrita Sharma Mr. Ayush Sharma for Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Abhishek Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

02/04/2026

Application (IA No.1/2026) is moved with a prayer for early listing.

For the reasons stated in the memo of application, the same is allowed.

Applications (IA Nos.1/2025 & 2/2025) stands disposed of as parties are ready for final disposal.

List the matter on 01.05.2026 at 11:00 AM, with consensus of parties.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J